PRINTED: 07/05/2012 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTIÓN? (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING B. WNG 345378 06/20/2012 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 804 SOUTH LONG DRIVE **ROCKINGHAM MANOR** ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 000 F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F-309 Provide Care Services for the F 309 D amended - resent statement of Highest Well-being (pain-assessment during dressingchang) deficiencies on 7/3/12, 7/5/12. SS=D 483.25 PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES FOR F 309 F 309 Requirement: Each resident will receive HIGHEST WELL BEING SS=D and the facility will provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain Each resident must receive and the facility must the highest practicable physical, mental, provide the necessary care and services to attain and psychosocial well-being, in accordance or maintain the highest practicable physical, with comprehensive assessment. mental, and psychosocial well-being, in 1. Corrective action for those affected by accordance with the comprehensive assessment deficient practice. and plan of care. Resident #170 received standing order for Tylenoi on 06/19/2012. Resident also received additional dosage change to Tylenol order on 06/20/2012. Resident was This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced examined and assessed for pain and pain management approaches by In-house bv: facility Vohra Wound Specialist 06/25/2012 Based on observation, record review, and staff no changes to above received orders. interviews, the facility failed to assess and Vohra Wound Physician will examine recognize pain during wound care treatment for 1 resident weekly during rounds. of 1 sampled resident (Resident #170). Nurse# 1 received in-service training by DON on 06/22/2012 with focus on assess-Findings included: ing pain, not only prior to dressings change 06/25/12 to include after dressing change. Resident #170 was admitted into the facility on 5/17/12. Diagnoses included an Unstageable 2. Corrective action for residents having the potential to be affected. Ulcer. The admission minimum data set All residents identified w/pressure ulcers completed on 5/24/12 indicated Resident #170 have been examined and assessed for mental status was cognitively intact. A pain pain management by Vohra Wound

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

or as needed pain medications.

assessment was conducted with no pain present

on admission. The care plan initiated on 5/30/12

A review of the medication administration record for May 2012 - June 2012 revealed no scheduled,

identified an unstageable sacral ulcer, with

approaches and interventions to care for.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

06/22/12

(X6) DATE

Physician: 06/25-07/05/2012. Treatment

Nurses received in-service training 1:1 by

DON on assessing pain not only prior to dressing change to include after dressing

change.

TITLE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

		MEDICAID SERVICES	NO M	N TIOL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	ÆΥ
STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUII			COMPLETED	
		345378	B. WIN	.G		06/20/	2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			804	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 SOUTH LONG DRIVE DCKINGHAM, NC 28379		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIEN(TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	A review of the treat indicated to clean the antimicrobial, apply metallic element), Here days until head A review of the sacronoted at 3:30 pm incentimeters (cm) led depth with undermindour. On 6/20/12 at 8:20 sacral wound with a cleanser and used physically pack the edges of the wound pulling his body inwhen Nurse #1 packs without stoppi #170 indicated he wound treatment. Is scale of 1-10 was was completed by In an interview on stated she had now with any pain medipain level prior to pain at 7:00 am. Now we would be wound treatment and the wound tr	ment record for June 2012 e sacral ulcer with an Aquacel AG (silver - a ydrocolloid, and change every led. ral wound notes dated 6/17/12 dicated a measurement of 2.5 ngth x 1.5 cm width x 2 cm ning of 2 cm at 12 hour - 12 am, Nurse #1 cleansed the an antimicrobial wound a cotton tip applicator to Aquacel into the surrounding d. Resident #170 guarded by yard (pelvic region/lower torso) cked the Aquacel into the roceeded and completed the ng, or inquiring from Resident experienced pain during the He stated his pain level on a a "2/10", after the treatment Nurse #1. 6/20/12 at 8:35 am, Nurse #1 t pre-medicated Resident #170 ication, but had assessed his the treatment which revealed no lurse #1 added she was not it #170 would tolerate pain	F	309	page 2, continued from page 3. Corrective Action Meass place to ensure deficient not occur. Licensed staff received in on pain assessment durin include pre, during, and p change by the DON on 06 up in-service reqarding Fronducted on 07/06/2012 Nurses #1 & #2 received training by the DON on 06 Vohra Wound Phytician meand F309 reviewed in factorial from the first performance to eare sustained. Treatment Nurses #1 & #2 monitored five (5) times (5) weeks for pre, during assessment during dress This will be conducted on by Vohra Wound Physici four (4) times per week the and Risk Manager. Upon five (5) week monitoring Physician will monitor Treekly until 2013 annual area of focus was added 06/27/2012 and will remannual survey.	sures put into practice does -service training ag each shift to lost dressing 3/23/12. Follow-309 was 2. Treatment 1:1 in-service 6/22/12 otified of citation cility on 06/25/12. acility plans to ensure solutions #2 will be per week for five , and post pain sing changes. Ince (1) weekly ian and remaining by DON, ADON, and completion of , Vohra Wound reatment Nurses II survey. This It to facility QA on	
	and had spastic m	nental status, and that he jerked novements all the time. Nurse re was no clinical documentation					07/06/12

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION DVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAM MANOR	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345378	A. BUILDING B. WING STRE 80	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SOUTH LONG DRIVE DICKINGHAM, NC 28379	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED 06/20/)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CONTROL OF THE STREET OF T	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356 SS=0	A review of the nurse 7:00 am revealed no supported a pain as documented by Nurse 1 am (Rehab staff #1 #170 indicated his pwas a "3-4" when the performed. He indice pain level was better 1 nan interview on 6 #170 stated he did assessed or pain meter before his ulcer treated to the chronic pain; assessed his pain the concluded his pain wound treatment; at 1 nan interview on 6 Director of Nursing residents to be asseminutes prior to the added that if guard treatment; the staff treatment and rease prior to proceeding 483.30(e) POSTEI INFORMATION	e's notes dated 6/20/12 for of documentation that sessment was completed or se #1. Interview on 6/20/12 at 11:00 present in room) Resident sain level on a scale of 1-10 e ulcer treatment was being ated at the present time his with no pain indicated. I/20/12 at 1:00 pm, Resident not recall his pain being edications offered to him atment. He added he was use and that the nurses usually hroughout the day. He was not any worse during the is it had been in previous care. I/20/12 at 1:10 pm, the stated she expected the essed for pain at least 30 e treatment procedure. She ing was observed during the was expected to stop the sess the resident's pain level. INURSE STAFFING On the state of the following information on the sesset following infor	F 350	F365 - Posted Nurse Staffing SS = C Requirement: The facility wil information on a daily basis: -Facility name -The current dateThe total numbers of hours ing categories of licensed ar	I psot the following worked by the follow	*

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i'''		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURY COMPLETE	
		345378	A. BUIL B. WIN			06/20	/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345378		80	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 SOUTH LONG DRIVE OCKINGHAM, NC 28379	06/20	/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	o The total number by the following cal unlicensed nursing resident care per single Registered nursing and calculate and resident census. The facility must provide and readal or a prominent plant or clear and readal or a prominent plant or review at a costandard. The facility must must provide and residents and visite the facility must, unake nurse staffing for review at a costandard. The facility must must are staffing data for a required by State in this REQUIREME by: Based on observer record review the on day one of sun hours worked for it and a days during. The findings include the findings include the findings include the resident and the findings include the following t	and the actual hours worked tegories of licensed and staff directly responsible for hift: arses. Stical nurses or licensed as defined under State law). The earlies are alies. The hourse staffing data a daily basis at the beginning a must be posted as follows: ble format. The earlies are readily accessible to bors. The properties of the public that a daily basis at the beginning a must be posted as follows: ble format. The posted daily accessible to bors. The public that a daily accessible to bors. The public that a daily nurse minimum of 18 months, or as faw, whichever is greater. The is not met as evidenced actions, interview and facility facility failed to post the census are years and failed to post the total icensed and unlicensed staff on the recertification survey.	F	356	page 4, continued from page 3 nursing staff directly responsible for Registered Nurses -Licensed Practical Nurses or licen Nurses (as defined under State Lacertified Nurse Aides Requirement: The facility will post staffing data specified above on a the beginning of each shift. Requirement: The facility will, upon written request, make nurse staffing available to the public for review a to exceed the community standard. Requirement: The facility will main posted daily nurse staffing data for of 18 months, or as required by Standard deficient practice: There were no it residents related to F356. The ide 06/18-20/12 were corrected and set to surveyor. On 06/20/12 Regional Consultant created, implemented, ed "new form" to surveyor. Note: "quantifies total hours/staff worked 2. Corrective Action for residents potential to be affected: There we identified residents having the potential to be affected: There we identified residents having the potential to have Staffing Information posted.	the nurse daily basis at oral or ng data ta cost not i. tain the raminimum ate Law, cted by dentified dates ubmitted I Nurse and submittinew form" qshift & censulations to be all Nurse and Nurse a	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/05/2012 FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		345378	B. WIN	G		06/2	0/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 04 SOUTH LONG DRIVE OCKINGHAM, NC 28379		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	a bulletin board in the staffing information in facility, date (6/18/12) and unlicensed stafff 3:00 PM). The posterinclude hours worked worked for licensed awas no census on the The second observation was made the posted staffing included the number staff for first shift and worked or the census. The third observation information was made a bulletin board in the staffing information in facility, date (6/19/12) licensed and unlicen posted staffing information was made and unlicen. The fourth observation information was made included the number staff for first shift and worked. The fifth observation information was made and unlicen worked.	le on 6/18/12 at 10:30 AM on e main lobby. The posted included the name of the 2) and number of licensed for first shift (7:00 AM until d staffing information did not d per shift or total hours and unlicensed staff. There is posted staffing information. Ition of the posted staffing le on 6/18/12 at 5:02 PM. Information dated 6/18/12 of licensed and unlicensed it did not include any hours is. In of the posted staffing le on 6/19/12 at 9:25 AM on the main lobby. The posted included the name of the emain lobby is and number of sed staff for first shift. The ination did not include hours obtal hours worked for	F	356	page 5, continued from page 4 3.Corrective Active Measures put in ensure that deficient practice does On 6/20/12 Regional Nurse Consul in-serviced the facility DON/ADON Posted Nurse Staffing Information. On 6/22/12 the DON in-serviced all staff on Posted Nurse Staffing Inforw/ area of focus on census listing, thours/staff working qshift with introd "new form" Posted Nurse Staffing Information of 3rd shift page 7 and 1	not occur: tant on licensed mation otal duction of information. ift nurses 1:1 ompletion of on weekends not present responsible resting of staff received be DON d Nurse to monitor e sustained: signee will mation for weeks, rly ion added to	07/10/2012

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345378	B. WIN	G		06/2	10/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	86	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 04 SOUTH LONG DRIVE ROCKINGHAM, NC 28379		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	facility, date (6/20/12) licensed and unlicens posted staffing inform worked per shift or tot licensed and unlicens. The posted staffing in from 6/6/12 through 6 information from 6/6/12 through 6 information from 6/6/14 the name of the facility of licensed and unlice staffing information diper shift or total hours unlicensed staff. The 6/18/12 through 6/20/facility, date, census (number of licensed ar shift only. No informat second (3:00 PM until PM until 7:00 AM) shift did not include hours whours worked for licensed and second shifts and responsible for completing the posted and second shifts and responsible for completinformation and census DON said she was no worked for licensed ar be included on the posted and that staffing for second that staffing for second shifts and that staffing for second that staffing for second that staffing for second shifts and that staffing for second that staffing for second that staffing for second shifts and that staffing for second that staffing for second shifts and that staffing for second shifts and that staffing for second that staffing for second shifts and that shifts and that staffing for second shifts and that shifts and that shifts and that shifts and th	in, census and number of sed staff for first shift. The station did not include hours stal hours worked for sed staff. Information was reviewed staff. Information was reviewed staff. Information was reviewed staff for all shifts. The domain and and include hours worked staffing information from staffing information for staff for first staffing information worked per shift or total insed and unlicensed staff.	F	356			

ARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/10/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	_	Om ch.	
•		345378	B, WING		07/04	/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		804	et address, city. State, zip code I south long drive Ockingham, NC 28379		
 7		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	OWPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/たんたけ いだだいごとがご	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	PROPRIATE	DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	K 000			•
	conducted as per at 42 CFR 483.70 Health Care section publications. This construction, and	rode (LSC) survey was The Code of Federal Register (a); using the 2000 Existing on of the LSC and its referenced building is Type III protected is utilizing Delayed Egress ents. The facility is equipped sprinkler system.	p ·		,	
K 056 SS≂E	If there is an auto installed in accord for the Installation provide complete	AFETY CODE STANDARD matic sprinkler system, it is lance with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to coverage for all portions of the	K 056	CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY C STANDARD SS=E Requirement: The facility will ensure an autoprinkler system, it is installed.	iomatic	8/24/2012
	building. The sys accordance with I Inspection, Testin Water-Based Fire supervised. Ther supply for the sys systems are equiparticles, which a building fire alarm. This STANDARD Based on the obduring the tour or area at the overh	tem is properly maintained in NFPA 25, Standard for the g, and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully e is a reliable, adequate water tem. Required sprinkler apped with water flow and tamper re electrically connected to the a system. 19,3.5 Is not met as evidenced by: Is not met as evidenced by:	,	accordance with NFPA 13, So the Installation of Sprinkler S provide complete coverage for of the building. The system is maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Main Of the Water-Based Fire Prot System. The facility will ensure reliable, adequate water supp system. Required sprinkler sy equipped with water flow and switches, which are electrical to the building fire alarm system.	ystems, to a liportions properly the ptenance ection are there is a ly for the estems are it tamper ly connected	
1ARODATO!		VIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURES	TITLE	_ 1_ 1	(X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement edding with an esterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the inalitution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made aveilable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/10/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DAYE SU COMPLE	rvey ted
	•	345378	B. WING		07/04	1/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		804	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S SOUTH LONG DRIVE DCKINGHAM, NC 28379		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(PACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE- (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	COMPLETION DAYE
K 056	Continued From pa	age 1	K 058			
K 062 SS=D	Required automati continuously maint condition and are i	3.70 (a) AFETY CODE STANDARD c sprinkler systems are rained in reliable operating nspected and tested 7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA	K 062	CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CO STANDARD SS=D Requirement: The facility will ensure sprinkler systems are continuou maintained in a reliable operation condition and are inspected a periodically, 19.7.6, 4.6, NFPA 25,9.7.5	automatic sly ag and tested	7/5/2012
	Based on the obsiduring the tour on on the A Hall has a by a light fixture no only sprinkler head			1. Corrective Action for those a deficient practice, On 7/5/2012 maintenance department install light fixtures in the A Hall Biol room in an arrangement that all coverage by the automatic spring	; the ed new nazard lows full	
	CFR#: 42 CFR 48	is.70 (a)		system. 2. Corrective action for resident potential to be affected. Through safety rounds, the maintenance department will ensure that not obstructs the coverage area into the automatic sprinkler system fire protect all portions of the terms.	th random thing ended for to properly	
	,		_	3. Corrective Action Measure place to ensure deficient practioccur. The facility will ensure mechanical installation(s) concither maintenance staff or out contractors, will not impede the area of the automatic sprinkler.	ce does not that any lucted, by side c coverage	The second secon

FORM CMS-2567(02-89) Previous Versions Obsolato

Event ID:05Y821

Facility ID: 923337

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 2



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/10/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION O 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	URVEY ÎTED
	•	345378	B, Wi			07/0	4/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER]	80	eet address, city, state, zip gode 04 South Long Drive OCKINGHAM, NC 28379		112412
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Atement of Deficiencies Y Must be preceded by full SC Identifying Information)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC . ' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(XB) COMPLETION OATE
K062	Continued From pa	ige 1		-	4. Corrective Action as Facility monitor performance to ensure a are sustained. The maintenance department will, on a monthly be inspect and document that no spheads are blocked to prevent full by the automatic sprinkler system evidence of deficient practice we remedied immediately.	solutions asis, rinkler I coverage, m. Any	
	·				.,		
						1	

FORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolate

Event ID: 05Y821

Facility ID: 923337

if continuation sheet Page 2 of 2

